space shall be a minimum of four (4) feet in height and constructed with gates in such a manner that 

maximum safety to the person is ensured. 

2. Day care centers shall be located on lots that provide ample outdoor play area. A fenced recreation 

area of a minimum of two-thousand two-hundred fifty (2,250) square feet shall be provided in the 

rear or side yard. Required buffer yards may not be counted towards this requirement. 

3. Hours of operation shall be permitted only from 6:00 am until 9:00 pm. 

G. Contractor Office. 

1. Outdoor storage of goods, materials, or equipment is not permitted in the NMX or HB zoning

[...]

comparable to that, which existed prior to the issuance of the original Special Use Permit. 

19. Each calendar year, the antenna owner shall provide the town with a copy of any FCC and FAA 

license issued. 

20. Any wireless telecommunications tower that ceases to be used for a period of at least three-hundred 

sixty-five (365) consecutive days shall be removed at the expense of the property owner or Special 

Use Permit holder within thirty (30) days of notification by the Land Use Administrator. Failure to 

remove the tower within the specified thirty (30) day period shall constitute a violation of this

[...]

The minimum number of spaces required by 7.1 (G)(2) for non-residential uses may 

be adjusted by up to ten (10) percent by the Land Use Administrator when the Land Use Administrator 

deems the use to be neighborhood-serving and when the subject lot is accessible to residents within one-

thousand three-hundred and twenty (1,320) feet by a continuous sidewalk network.  

d. Public Parking Lots. The minimum number of spaces required by 7.1 (G)(2) for non-residential uses 

may be adjusted by up to ten (10) percent by the Land Use Administrator when the subject lot is within